conversion was approved by the Board on June 14, 2024.

The Company has allotted 953,700,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each on August 28, 2024, credited as fully paid as bonus equity shares to the eligible
Members of the Holding Company as on the record date of July 29, 2024 in the ratio of 867 (Eight Hundred Sixty Seven) new fully paid-up equity
share for every 01 (One) existing fully paid-up equity shares (867:1). The EPS for all the periods presented have been adjusted to this effect as
required by "Ind AS 33: Earnings per Share".

CNK  & Associates  LLP
Chartered   Accountants

[...]

Aegis Vopak Terminals Limited (Holding Company) has allotted 953,700,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each on August 28, 2024, credited as fully paid
as bonus equity shares to the eligible Members of the Holding Company as on the record date of July 29, 2024 in the ratio of 867 (Eight Hundred
Sixty Seven) new fully paid-up equity share for every 01 (One) existing fully paid-up equity shares (867:1). The EPS for all the periods presented
have been adjusted to this effect as required by "Ind AS 33: Earnings per Share".

Konkan Storage Systems (Kochi) Private Limited 100%